[Stratmann, Charles F.]

DR. C. F. STRATMANN FUNERAL SERVICES TOMORROW NIGHT Well-Known Boro Surgeon Was Victim of Pneumonia Saturday

Funeral services for Dr. Charles F. Stratmann, one of the best known surgeons in this boro, who died of pneumonia Saturday night in the Norwegian Hospital, will be held tomorrow night at 8 o'clock at his late home, 697 E. 21st st. The religious services will be conducted by the Rev. Dr. Arthur W. Grose, pastor of All Souls Universalist Church of which Dr. Stratmann was a member.

Masonic services will follow, being conducted by the Rev. Oscar F. R. Treder, dean of the Cathedral of the Incarnation in Garden City, L. I. It is expected many physicians of note in this city will attend the services as well as many fraternal brethren of Dr. Stratmann.

Although he was but 40 years old, Dr. Stratmann had gained a wide prominence as a surgeon. Last year he was elected a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons. He was born in Brooklyn, March 27, 1885, a son of Mr. and Mrs. Ernst Stratmann and was educated in Erasmus Hall High School and Columbia University. He was graduated from the College of Physicians and Surgeons in 1906 and after serving two years as an intern in the Norwegian Hospital, did post-graduate work abroad, principally in Berlin.

After returning from abroad, he became a member of the surgical staff of the Norwegian Hospital, serving in this capacity ever since. He had performed a number of remarkable major operations. His time was heavily taken up and his brother said today the strain of overwork no doubt was a factor in bringing on his illness.

Dr. Stratmann was a member of the Medical Society of the County of Kings, the Flatbush Medical Association, the Association of Hospital Ex-Internes, Greenwood Lodge No. 569, F. & A. M., and the Men's Club of All Souls Church.

He was married in 1910 to Miss Julia L. Euchrman, who survives him. He is also survived by two daughters, Eleanor and Dorothy; his parents; two sisters, Mrs. William H. Thomas and Mrs. George M. Craigen, and a brother, Ernest W. Stratmann.

Brooklyn Daily Eagle, New York NY, Mon. 30 Mar 1925